

# Dayton Valley Palmer Club 2018 Membership Prospectus

The Dayton Valley Palmer Club is a Men's Golf Club based at Dayton Valley Golf Club in Dayton, Nevada. Membership is open to any male golfer age 18 and over.

The Palmer Club will play each 2018 tournament in two flights. Members must designate the flight they are going to play for the full 2018 season prior to the first tournament they play. The **Aviara Flight** plays from the Blue Tees (6,637 yards) and Combo Tees (6,257 yards). The **Bay Hill Flight** plays from the White Tees (5,897 yards) and Silver Tees (5,161 yards and you *must be 70 years of age or older* to play from the Silver Tees).

All players play to the Course Handicap for the tees they are playing based upon their 6-month low index and players from the Combo Tees and Silver Tees have their course handicap adjusted by the Section 3.5 USGA course rating differential reduction of two strokes and four strokes respectively. Prizes are paid in each flight based upon the number of players in each flight.

In 2018, the Club will stage 10 tournaments included in the annual dues and two additional fee tournaments (*see 2018 Palmer Club Tournament Schedule for details*). For players who don't have a partner for 2-man tournaments, the Tournament Committee will pair them up with other members also without partners for the tournament.

You must have an active 2018 NNGA/GHIN handicap to be a Palmer Club member. Annual Northern Nevada Golf Association Membership and GHIN handicap are included in each form of Palmer Club membership *unless you* pay those fees and maintain your handicap through another NNGA or USGA member club.

The Dayton Valley Palmer Club offers four types of membership for 2018:

# 2018 Annual Palmer Club Membership — \$255

Full Member Benefits including entry to all Palmer Club tournaments with net skins and Hole-in-One insurance included plus optional additional fee tournaments and Northern Nevada Golf Association Membership with GHIN handicap.

### 2018 Annual Palmer Club Membership without NNGA/Handicap\* — \$225

Full Member Benefits including entry to all Palmer Club tournaments with net skins and Hole-in-One insurance included plus optional additional fee tournaments \***but** your Northern Nevada Golf Association Membership with GHIN handicap is paid for and maintained at another NNGA member club.

# 2018 Associate Palmer Club Membership — \$135

Includes entry into two (2) Palmer Club tournaments of your choice with net skins and Hole-in-One insurance included plus optional additional fee tournaments. Associate Members are not eligible to play in the Member/Member, Club Championship and Annual Skins Game Tournaments. Associate Members can play in additional tournaments except those excluded for an entry fee of \$50 per tournament. Associate Members are eligible to play in the Arnie's Cup Match Play and Member/Guest additional fee tournaments by paying just the additional entry fee for each tournament. If an Associate Member plays in a total of 5 tournaments (*excluding additional fee tournaments*) they will attain full Annual Member status and are eligible to play the remainder of tournaments without additional costs. Associate Membership also includes Northern Nevada Golf Association Membership with GHIN handicap.

# 2018 NNGA Membership and Handicap Only— \$50

Enables you to post scores and maintain your handicap at Dayton Valley Golf Club for the 2018 season with Northern Nevada Golf Association membership and GHIN handicap. **Does Not include any Palmer Club membership benefits or tournaments.** 

To Apply for Membership, complete the attached membership application and deposit in an envelope with your check for dues payment in the appropriate amount in the Palmer Club drop box in the pro shop at Dayton Valley Golf Club or mail to the address shown on the application.